by	reference	herein	and	therein.	Forward-looking	statements	speak	only	as	of	the	date	on	which	they	are	made.	Our	filings	with	the	SEC,	which	discuss	these	risks	and	uncertainties,	are
described	below	under	the	captions	“Where	You	Can	Find	More	Information”	and	“Incorporation	of	Certain	Documents	by	Reference.”

USE	OF	PROCEEDS

We	estimate	that	the	net	proceeds	to	us	from	this	offering	will	be	approximately	$281.3	million	after	deducting	the	underwriting	discount	and	estimated	offering	expenses	payable	by
us.	We	intend	to	use	the	net	proceeds	from	this	offering	for	general	corporate	purposes.

S-9

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/11544/000119312516596070/d191783d424b5.htm#toc

Table	of	Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The	following	table	shows	our	capitalization	at	March	31,	2016	and	as	adjusted	to	give	effect	to	the	debentures	offered	by	this	prospectus	supplement.	You	should	read	this	table	in
conjunction	with	our	historical	consolidated	financial	statements	and	the	other	financial	and	statistical	information	that	are	included	or	incorporated	by	reference	in	this	prospectus	supplement
and	the	accompanying	prospectus.

	 		 As	of	March	31,	2016

(In	thousands,	except
percentage	data)

	 		 Actual 	 	 As	Adjusted
Debt:

5.75%	Subordinated	Debentures	due	2056 		 $ —				 	 $ 281,298
Other	subordinated	debentures 		 	 446,485		 	 	 446,485
Other	debt 		 	 1,814,998		 	 	 1,814,998

Total	debt 		 	 2,261,483		 	 	 2,542,781
Equity:

Preferred	stock,	par	value	$0.10	per	share:
No	shares	issued 		 	 —				 	 	 —

Common	stock,	par	value	$0.20	per	share 		 	 47,024		 	 	 47,024
Additional	paid-in	capital 		 	 1,013,572		 	 	 1,013,572
Retained	earnings 		 	 6,282,870		 	 	 6,282,870
Accumulated	other	comprehensive	income	(loss) 		 	 8,124		 	 	 8,124
Treasury	stock,	at	cost 		 	 (2,600,377)	 	 	 (2,600,377)

Total	stockholders’	equity 		 	 4,751,213		 	 	 4,751,213

Noncontrolling	interests 		 	 36,843		 	 	 36,843

Total	equity 		 	 4,788,056		 	 	 4,788,056

Total	capitalization 		 $ 7,049,539		 	 $ 7,330,837

Ratios:
Total	debt	to	total	capitalization 		 	 32.1%		 	 34.7%

RATIO	OF	EARNINGS	TO	FIXED	CHARGES

The	following	table	sets	forth	our	ratio	of	earnings	to	fixed	charges	for	the	periods	indicated.	For	purposes	of	the	computation	of	ratio	of	earnings	to	fixed	charges,	earnings	consist	of
income	before	income	taxes,	change	in	accounting	and	extraordinary	items	plus	fixed	charges.	Fixed	charges	consist	of	interest	expense,	plus	capitalized	interest,	amortization	of	financing
costs	and	one-third	of	minimum	rental	payments	under	operating	leases.	The	ratios	set	forth	below	do	not	reflect	the	issuance	of	the	debentures.

	 		 Three	Months	Ended

March	31,	2016